

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2010-0433 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 8/23/2010 In control: Committee of the Whole

On agenda: Final action: 9/7/2010
Enactment date: Enactment #: 16923

Title: AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the memorandum of understanding negotiated by and

between King County and the King County Police Officers Guild (King County Sheriff's Office) and the King County Court Protection Guild (Court Protection - County Marshals, King County Sheriff's Office) representing employees in the King County sheriff's office; and establishing the effective date of said

agreement.

Sponsors: Bob Ferguson

Indexes: Agreement, Courts, Sheriff

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16923.pdf, 2. 2010-0433 transmittal letter.doc, 3. 2010-0433 Checklist and Summary of Changes

for the attached Collective Bargaining Agreement.doc, 4. 2010-0433 King County Council Adopted Labor Policies Contract Summary.doc, 5. 2010-0433 290226L0110_Attach01.pdf, 6. 2010-0433 fiscal note.doc, 7. 2010-0433 Staff report with attachments, 8. A. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County and King County Police Officers Guild and King County Court Protection Guild

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/7/2010	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
9/7/2010	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
9/1/2010	1	Committee of the Whole	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
8/23/2010	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 07/29/2010

AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the memorandum of understanding negotiated by and between King County and the King County Police Officers Guild (King County Sheriff's Office) and the King County Court Protection Guild (Court Protection - County Marshals, King County Sheriff's Office) representing employees in the King County sheriff's office; and establishing the effective date of said agreement.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The memorandum of understanding negotiated by and between King County and the

File #: 2010-0433, Version: 1

King County Police Officers Guild (King County Sheriff's Office) and the King County Court Protection Guild (Court Protection - County Marshals, King County Sheriff's Office) representing employees in the King County sheriff's office and attached hereto is hereby approved and adopted by this reference made a part hereof.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> Terms and conditions of said agreement shall become effective upon full ratification by the parties.